Surgical Technique
Antegrade Femoral Nail (AFN)
This publication is not intended for
distribution in the USA.
Instruments and implants
approved by the AO Foundation.
Image intensifier control
This description alone does not provide sufficient background for direct use

Extract nail
Extract both nail fragments.
Note: Keep the patient’s limb restrained to  increase the
effi ciency of the extraction force.
Implant Removal
42  DePuy Synthes Antegrade Femoral Nail (AFN) Surgical Technique
Antegrade Femoral Nail (AFN) Surgical Technique DePuy Synthes  43
Cleaning
Intra-operative and postoperative cleaning
Use the 2.8 mm Stylet (319.460) to clean the cannulations of
the instruments intraoperatively.
Subject to alterations.
44  DePuy Synthes Antegrade Femoral Nail (AFN) Surgical Technique
Implants
Hip Screws
418.260 418.260S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 60 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.265 418.265S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 65 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.270 418.270S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 70 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.275 418.275S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 75 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.280 418.280S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 80 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.285 418.285S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 85 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.290 418.290S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 90 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.295 418.295S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 95 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.300 418.300S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 100 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.305 418.305S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 105 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.310 418.310S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 110 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.315 418.315S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 115 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.320 418.320S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 120 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.325 418.325S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 125 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
418.330 418.330S  Hip Screw B 6.5 mm for AFN, self-tapping,
length 130 mm, Titanium Alloy (TAN)
Antegrade Femoral Nail (AFN) Surgical Technique DePuy Synthes  45
Washer
419.911 419.911S  Washer B 12.5/6.5 mm, thickness 2.5 mm,
Titanium Alloy (TAN)
End Caps
418.360 418.360S  End Cap for AFN B 9.0–10.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 0 mm
418.361 418.361S  End Cap for AFN B 9.0–10.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 5 mm
418.362 418.362S  End Cap for AFN B 9.0–10.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 10 mm
418.363 418.363S  End Cap for AFN B 9.0–10.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 15 mm
418.364 418.364S  End Cap for AFN B 9.0–10.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 20 mm
418.370 418.370S  End Cap for AFN B 11.0–12.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 0 mm
418.371 418.371S  End Cap for AFN B 11.0–12.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 5 mm, sterile
418.372 418.372S  End Cap for AFN B 11.0–12.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 10 mm, sterile
418.373 418.373S  End Cap for AFN B 11.0–12.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 15 mm
418.374 418.374S  End Cap for AFN B 11.0–12.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 20 mm
418.380 418.380S  End Cap for AFN B 13.0–14.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 0 mm
418.381 418.381S  End Cap for AFN B 13.0–14.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 5 mm
418.382 418.382S  End Cap for AFN B 13.0–14.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 10 mm
418.383 418.383S  End Cap for AFN B 13.0–14.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 15 mm
418.384 418.384S  End Cap for AFN B 13.0–14.0 mm,
cannulated, extension 20 mm
46  DePuy Synthes Antegrade Femoral Nail (AFN) Surgical Technique
AFN – Antegrade Femoral Nails, Titanium Alloy (TAN) (add S for sterile)
  Diameter [mm]